

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 473/2022

Tariq Abdullah Bhat

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Molvi Aijaz Ahmad, Adv.

Vs.

Arun Kumar Mehta and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER
29.03.2024**

Arguments could not be concluded due to paucity of time, adjourned.

List this matter again on 19th April, 2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

29.03.2024

"Shamim Dar PS."