

Serial No. 42
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 473/2022 in[SWP 1228/2013]
CM(4066/2024) CM(943/2023).

TARIQ ABDULLAH BHAT.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Molvi Aijaz, Advocate.

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MEHTA AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Advocate.
Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
21-08-2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the compliance/statement of facts are ready and he will be fling the same during the course of day. He shall also furnish copy of of the compliance report to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Compliance report/ statement of facts be filed during the course of this week.

Be listed for consideration on 11.09.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
21-08-2024
Showkat Khan