

25
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 473/2022
In SWP No. 1228/2013

Tariq Abdullah Bhat

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Molvi Aijaz, Adv.

V/s

Arun Kumar Mehta and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

19.02.2025

It seems that the LPA No. 283/2024 has been filed by the respondents before the Division Bench of this Court and on 05.02.2025, learned counsel for the contempt petitioner has made a statement before the Division Bench that he shall not press contempt petition till next date of hearing. In this regard copy of the order dated 05.02.2025 passed by the Division Bench has been produced, the same is taken on record.

In view of the above, consideration of the matter is deferred till next date of hearing.

List on 28.04.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
19.02.2025
Aasif